H. PUBLIC HEARINGS

Port St. John Dependent Special District Board **Thursday, January 4, 2023, at 6:00 p.m.**Port St. John Library 6500 Carole Ave., Port St. John, Florida

Brevard County Board of County Commissioners

Thursday, February 2, 2023, at 5:00 p.m.

Brevard County Government Center

2725 Judge Fran Jamieson Way, Building C, First Floor, Viera, Florida

 (22Z00061) KVK Management & Remodeling Services, LLC; and JJ's Design & Construction (Keleon Watkins) requests a change of zoning classification from RU-1-9 (Single-Family Residential) to RU-1-11 (Single-Family Residential). The property is 0.27 acres, located on the south side of Marlbrook Lane, approx. 138 ft. east of Muller Ave. (6551 Marlbrook Lane, Port St. John) (Tax Account 2320171) (District 1)

PSJ Recommendation: Rodriguez/Chinaris - Approved. The vote was unanimous.

BCC Action: Zonka/Feltner - Approved. The vote was unanimous.

PUBLIC COMMENT